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Revised Exhibit 2:   Yearly Burden Estimates
Number of Respondents for the Entire Study Period

	Respondent Type
	Sample Size
	Number of Respondents
	Frequency of Data Collection Per Respondent
	Instrument Administered

	Teachers  
	256   (124 in Hawai'i & 132 in AS/ CNMI)
	205   (99 in Hawai'i & 106 in AS/CNMI, with a response rate @ 80%)
	3 per year
	· Teacher Survey

· Impact Survey

· Teacher Focus Group/Interview

	Principals


	50   (24 in Hawai'i & 26 in AS/CNMI)
	40 (19 in Hawaii & 21 in AS/CNMI)
	1 per year
	· Principal Survey

	State or SEA administration
	3  entities  
	3 entities
	1 per year
	· Administrative data transfer

	TOTAL
	306  persons (148 in Hawai'i & 158 in AS/CNMI),  and  3 institutions
	245 persons (118 in Hawai'i & 127 in AS/CNMI) and 3 institutions
	
	


Burden Estimates: 2007-2008 

	Task
	Sample Size Per Task
	Expected Response rate 
	Number of Respondents Per Year
	Yearly Response (Frequency  of Data Collection)
	Total Number of Responses
	Time per Response (in hours)
	Total Hours
	Hourly Rate*
	Total Cost Burden

	Teacher Survey  
	132
	80%
	106 teachers (80% X 132 in sample) & 21 principals (80% X 26 in sample)
	1 per year
	106
	0.50
	52.8
	$20 
	$1,056 

	Impact Survey
	132
	80%
	
	1 per year
	106
	0.75
	79.2
	$20 
	$1,584 

	Principal Survey
	26
	80%
	
	1 per year
	21
	0.33
	6.9
	$40 
	$277 

	Teacher Focus Group/Interview 
	66
	80%
	
	1 per year
	53
	1.50
	79.2
	$20 
	$1,584 

	Administrative data transfer
	2
	100%
	2
	1 per year
	2
	4
	8
	$50
	$400

	TOTAL
	 
	 
	127 persons

2 institutions
	 
	287
	 
	226.1
	 
	$4,901 


Burden Estimates: 2008-2009

	Task
	Sample Size Per Task
	Expected Response rate 
	Number of Respondents Per Year
	Yearly Response (Frequency  of Data Collection)
	Total Number of Responses
	Time per Response (in hours)
	Total Hours
	Hourly Rate*
	Total Cost Burden

	Teacher Survey  
	256
	80%
	205 teachers (80% X 256 in sample) & 40 principals (80% X 26 in sample)
	1 per year
	205
	0.50
	102.4
	$20 
	$2,048 

	Impact Survey
	256
	80%
	
	1 per year
	205
	0.75
	153.6
	$20 
	$3,072 

	Principal Survey
	50
	80%
	
	1 per year
	40
	0.33
	13.3
	$40 
	$533 

	Teacher Focus Group/Interview 
	128
	80%
	
	1 per year
	102
	1.50
	153.6
	$20 
	$3,072 

	Administrative data transfer
	3
	100%
	3
	1 per year
	3
	4
	12
	$50
	$600

	TOTAL
	 
	 
	245 persons 3 institutions
	 
	555
	 
	434.9
	 
	$9,325 


Burden Estimates: 2009-2010

	Task
	Sample Size Per Task
	Expected Response rate 
	Number of Respondents Per Year
	Yearly Response (Frequency  of Data Collection)
	Total Number of Responses
	Time per Response (in hours)
	Total Hours
	Hourly Rate*
	Total Cost Burden

	Teacher Survey  
	124
	80%
	99 teachers (80% X 124 in sample) & 19 principals (80% X 24 in sample)
	1 per year
	99
	0.50
	49.6
	$20 
	$992 

	Impact Survey
	124
	80%
	
	1 per year
	99
	0.75
	74.4
	$20 
	$1,488 

	Principal Survey
	24
	80%
	
	1 per year
	19
	0.33
	6.4
	$40 
	$256 

	Teacher Focus Group/Interview 
	62
	80%
	
	1 per year
	50
	1.50
	74.4
	$20 
	$1,488 

	Administrative data transfer
	1
	100%
	3
	1 per year
	3
	4
	12
	$50
	$600

	TOTAL
	 
	 
	118 persons 

3 institutions
	 
	270
	 
	216.8
	 
	$4,824 


Burden Estimates: 2010-2011

	Task
	Sample Size Per Task
	Expected Response rate 
	Number of Respondents Per Year
	Yearly Response (Frequency  of Data Collection)
	Total Number of Responses
	Time per Response (in hours)
	Total Hours
	Hourly Rate*
	Total Cost Burden

	Administrative data transfer
	1
	100%
	1
	1 per year
	1
	4
	4
	$50
	$200

	TOTAL
	 
	 
	1 institution
	 
	1
	 
	4
	 
	$200


